
Copy to: 

F.1761331/KVAVK/2025-26 

Sir, 

Sub: Fresh Admissions in Kendriva Vidyalaya for the Academic Session 
2025-26 for the non filled vacant seat - reg 

With reference to subjected cited above and as per the instructions received 
to fill the vacant seat, this is to inform you that the Registration Process is open 
for Fresh admission to Class I - XI for the A cademic Session 2025-26 for the 
non filled vacant seat through Offline mode. The registration shall remain open 
till 15.07.2025 (02.00 PM). 

Details of non filled vacant seats as on 30.06.2025 

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA 
ARUVANKADU 

S. No 

1. Chairman, VMC 

2 

7 

3 

6 

8 

With regards, 

10 
11 

12 

Encl:- As above 

3. Vidyalaya Website 
2. Vidyalaya Notice Board 

4. Cordite Factory Gandhi Gate 

Class 

IV 

VI 

NOTE SHEET 

VII 

VII 
IX 
X 

XI 
XII 

Enrollment 
Position 

71 
77 
78 
66 

75 
80 

74 
79 

81 

Date: 01-07-2025 

64 

33 

Vacant Seat 

09 
03 
02 
14 
05 
0 

Submitted for you information and further necessary action please. 

06 
01 

0 
16 
07 
22 

Principal (VC) 
KV Aruvankadu 

(Hauai / TT/ Prihcipat 

PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya 
aUHsiG/3F129 G/Aruvankadu -643 20? 
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